March 26, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2419

- Page 1, line 18, replace "covered by" with "subject to"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "Indian tribes" with "the Three Affiliated Tribes" and after "revenue" insert "levied and collected"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "an Indian reservation" with "the Fort Berthold Reservation"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "Agreements" with "An agreement" and replace "are" with "is"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "those" with "oil and gas gross production taxes and oil extraction taxes" and after the second "to" insert "production from"
- Page 2, line 4, after "the" insert "exterior" and replace "an Indian reservation" with "the Fort Berthold Reservation"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "taxes" with "tax revenue calculated for apportionment to the state general fund"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "state" with "tax commissioner" and remove "its"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "state returns" with "tax commissioner refunds taxes" and remove "taxes paid"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "state" with "tax commissioner" and replace "recoup" with "recover"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "state" with "tax commissioner" and remove "exclusive"
- Page 2, line 13, after "<u>57-51.1</u>" insert "<u>as applied to wells subject to any agreement authorized</u> by this chapter"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "agreements" with "an agreement"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "dealing with" with "relating to"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "Agreements" with "An agreement" and replace "are" with "is"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "those in"
- Page 2, line 22, after "fund" insert "an agreement"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "agreements"
- Renumber accordingly